MEA-Retired Alternate Board of Directors
2016-2017

Karen B Zyczynski

22125 York Mills Circle

Novi, Ml 48374-3870

Home: (248) 349-6342

Cell: (734) 718-3341

E-Mail: zyczynski2002@aol.com

Region 2-2018

Elian Chapa

755 North Mansfield Street
Ypsilanti, Ml 48197-2048
Home: (734) 484-1180

Cell: (734) 474-0645

E-Mail: chapaelias@shcglobal.net

Region 3-2017

Betty L Peiffer

7291 Cronk Road
Jonesville, Ml 49250-9602
Home: (517) 542-3980
Cell: Not Available

Region 4-2018

Robert A Wagel

53725 O’Keefe Road
Dowagiac, Ml 49047-9465
Home: (269) 782-6111
Cell: Not Available

Region 5-2017

E-Mail: None E-Mail: mwagel@acd.net

Gary E Cynowa Region 6-2018 | James R Pearson Region 7-2017
45451 Fielding Street PO Box 291

Macomb, MI  48042-5436 Highland, Ml 48357-0291

Home: (586) 949-3969
Cell: (586) 291-0399
E-Mail: gcynowa@comcast.net

Home: Not Available
Cell: (248) 245-2808
E-Mail: geogman@comcast.net

Dane A Morris

2837 Sun Terrace

Hartland, M1 48353-2825
Home: (810) 632-5852

Cell: Not Available

E-Mail: dmorris@comcast.net

Region 8-2018

Pamela K DeGryse

901 Ferris Street NW

Walker, Ml 49544-1817

Home: Not Available

Cell: (616) 901-3742

E-Mail: pamela.degryse@gmail.com

Region 9-2017

Folke A Boman

5457 Gina Drive

Swartz Creek, Ml 48473-8829
Home: (810) 655-8272

Cell: (810) 814-2403

E-Mail: folkeb@aol.com

Region 10-2018

A Dean Parling

127 West North Street

Ithaca, M1l 48847-1033
Home: (989) 875-2577

Cell: (989) 533-9276
E-Mail: adeparli@edzone.net

Region 11-2017

Mary J Yeomans

153 South Spring Street

Midland, M1 48640-9025

Home: (989) 631-6532

Cell: Not Available

E-Mail: maryjyeomans@hotmail.com

Region 12-2018

Alice M Cunningham
1117 Mason Avenue
Hart, Ml 49420-1137
Home: (231) 873-3764
Cell: Not Available

E-Mail: jimandalicel117@hotmail.com

Region 13-2017

David E Schopp

2355 Castlewood Drive

Gaylord, Ml 49735-9136

Home: (989) 732-6077

Cell: (989) 370-8590

E-Mail: schoppdavidl@gmail.com

Region 14-2018

Kathleen A Kelso

7472 East 30 % Road

Cadillac, Ml 49601-8850
Home: (231) 775-4334

Cell: Not Available

E-Mail: kkelso4334@charter.net

Region 15-2017

Al E Beamish

4041 West 11 Mile

Dafter, Ml 49724-9538
Home: (906) 632-2018

Cell: (906) 748-1034

E-Mail: abeamish@mymea.org

Region 16-2018

Stephen J Wyble

N5958 County Road 577
Wallace, Ml 49893-9666
Home: (906) 788-4725

Cell: Not Available

E-Mail: wybles@hotmail.com

Region 17-2017

Linda L Rulison

15780 Donken Road
Pelkie, Ml 49958-9036
Home: (906) 334-2553
Cell: Not Available
E-Mail: None

Region 18-2018

Linda G Brunson

ESP Alternate Director

238 Boyes Drive

Battle Creek, MI 49037-2636
Home: (269) 962-7969

Cell: (269) 589-8083

E-Mail: brunsonl@alldial.net

Region 4-2017

MAHE Alternate Director

Vacant

John N Frederick

Minority Alternate Director
1933 Lynbrook Drive

Flint, Ml 48507-6032

Home: (810) 767-2827

Cell: (810) 964-4010

E-Mail: sycamorefre@aol.com

Region 10-2017

Final: 09/01/2016
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